
2022 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-22   Conf: 10-8   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 10-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (324), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Court (16), Roos (7), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Hoover 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (141-169), Court
(62-76), Hoover (29-35), Seely (19-22), Darr (14-16), Rhoden (9-12), Roos (8-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Roos, Laney .365 51-51 159 31 58 11 0 6 32 87 .547 16 4 11 4 .431 2 1 0-1 26 0 1 .963
22 Ragsdale, Bailie .311 48-48 164 17 51 3 0 0 8 54 .329 9 2 15 1 .354 0 6 5-7 47 1 0 1.000
14 Dubois, Keely .298 51-51 161 18 48 8 0 8 38 80 .497 9 1 27 1 .331 4 0 0-0 50 66 13 .899
6 Chaffin, Makenzie .270 51-51 159 26 43 3 1 5 21 63 .396 13 1 17 0 .329 0 3 4-8 64 4 1 .986
12 Williams , Taylor .260 51-51 150 27 39 7 1 0 10 48 .320 13 3 26 1 .331 0 9 8-8 79 67 14 .913
17 Marshall, Kat .253 50-50 150 14 38 11 0 7 26 70 .467 15 1 24 1 .325 0 0 0-0 299 14 3 .991
13 Court, Tristin .244 47-46 119 10 29 4 0 2 10 39 .328 16 1 23 0 .336 1 5 0-0 346 31 2 .995
4 Black, Maggie .165 45-45 97 14 16 4 0 2 7 26 .268 12 4 37 0 .281 1 9 3-3 45 68 10 .919
33 Roos, Lexie .360 14-7 25 1 9 0 0 1 7 12 .480 3 2 4 1 .467 0 1 0-0 43 6 1 .980
42 Perry, Alexis .232 21-19 56 2 13 0 0 1 8 16 .286 5 0 5 1 .290 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Castillo, Derika .231 21-10 39 2 9 0 0 0 5 9 .231 4 0 9 0 .302 0 0 0-0 6 8 2 .875
44 Irvin, Casey .161 28-9 31 9 5 0 0 0 2 5 .161 4 2 10 0 .297 0 0 5-6 4 0 2 .667
23 Winger, Nani .146 28-19 41 6 6 1 0 0 1 7 .171 5 0 13 0 .239 0 1 0-1 21 0 1 .955
0 Hernandez, Vivica .000 27-1 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
1 Zachry, Carson .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 1 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
7 Rhoden, Bronte .000 21-7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 22 1 .960
Totals .267 51-51 1363 188 364 52 2 32 175 516 .379 125 21 225 11 .336 9 35 25-34 1043 338 53 .963
Opponents .217 51-51 1303 162 283 45 5 16 140 386 .296 150 35 386 3 .312 13 28 70-84 1036 347 57 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Darr, Maggie 1.97 9-3 21 11 4 2-0 1 78.0 71 29 22 16 92 11 2 7 .237 7 0 0 3 6
7 Rhoden, Bronte 2.32 6-5 19 6 2 1-0 0 57.1 51 31 19 26 54 9 0 0 .226 9 9 0 1 3
10 Hoover, Sage 2.56 11-7 27 21 11 4-1 5 134.0 98 57 49 59 175 15 2 6 .200 6 19 0 5 9
11 Seely, Kenzie 3.22 3-7 20 13 4 1-1 1 78.1 63 45 36 49 65 10 1 3 .219 13 7 0 4 10
Totals 2.54 29-22 87 51 21 9 7 347.2 283 162 126 150 386 45 5 16 .217 35 35 0 13 28
Opponents 3.02 22-29 102 51 16 5 5 345.1 364 188 149 125 225 52 2 32 .267 17 21 0 9 35



2022 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Ragsdale, Bailie 48 47 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Seely, Kenzie 27 1 26 0 1.000 1 19 3 .864 0 0
28 Darr, Maggie 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
0 Hernandez, Vivica 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Zachry, Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Court, Tristin 379 346 31 2 .995 0 62 14 .816 16 0
17 Marshall, Kat 316 299 14 3 .991 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Chaffin, Makenzie 69 64 4 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Roos, Lexie 50 43 6 1 .980 1 8 0 1.000 7 0
9 Roos, Laney 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rhoden, Bronte 25 2 22 1 .960 0 9 3 .750 0 0
23 Winger, Nani 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Black, Maggie 123 45 68 10 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Williams , Taylor 160 79 67 14 .913 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hoover, Sage 21 5 14 2 .905 0 29 6 .829 0 0
14 Dubois, Keely 129 50 66 13 .899 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Castillo, Derika 16 6 8 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Irvin, Casey 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Parker, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Perry, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1434 1043 338 53 .963 15 141 28 .834 23 0
Opponents 1440 1036 347 57 .960 49 50 18 .735 9 0


